-Please consider the environment before printing
Instruction manual
SC-TOP
SE	 DK	 EN
MANUAL
MANUAL  SC-TOP
CONTENTS
1. 	 Preface . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

SC 150 Control electrical diagram
Ver.200319-01
MANUAL  SC-TOP
SC 200 Main electrical diagram
Ver.200319-01
MANUAL  SC-TOP
SC 200 Control electrical diagram
Ver.200319-01
MANUAL  SC-TOP
11.0	 Spareparts
SC 65:
SC 100:
SC 150:
SC 200:
Item no. Product name Remarks
52VSC065-12 Heating element SC 65 – 1 & 2 1 & 2 are identical
52VSC065-3 Heating element SC 65 – 3
52-SC-KRAMPE Staple/clamp for element fixing All SC-kilns
52PK-1-10 Element clam, 1-pole, 10 mm² All SC-kilns
54TFPT-SC Thermocouple All SC-kilns
56LIFT-SC65100 Pressure spring for lid - SC 65 and SC 100 For SC 65 and SC 100
51SC-HJUL-1 Wheel for SC 65 and SC 100 For SC 65 and SC 100
Item no. Product name Remarks
52VSC100-12 Heating element SC 100 – 1 & 2 1 & 2 are identical
52VSC100-3 Heating element SC 100 – 3
52-SC-KRAMPE Staple/clamp for element fixing All SC-kilns
52PK-1-10 Element clamp, 1-pole, 10 mm² All SC-kilns
54TFPT-SC Thermocouple All SC-kilns
56LIFT-SC65100 Pressure spring for lid - SC 65 and SC 100 For SC 65 and SC 100
51SC-HJUL-1 Wheel for SC 65 and SC 100 For SC 65 and SC 100
Item no. Product name Remarks
52VSC150-12 Heating element SC 150 – 1 & 2 1 & 2 are identical
52VSC150-3 Heating element SC 150 – 3
52-SC-KRAMPE Staple/clamp for element fixing All SC-kilns
52PK-1-10 Element clamp, 1-pole, 10 mm² All SC-kilns
54TFPT-SC Thermocouple All SC-kilns
56LIFT-SC150200 Pressure spring for lid - SC 150 og SC 200 For SC 150 and SC 200
51SC-HJUL-2 Wheel for SC 150 and SC 200, without brake For SC 150 and SC 200
51SC-HJUL-3 Wheel for SC 150 and SC 200, with brake For SC 150 and SC 200
Item no. Product name Remarks
52VSC200-12 Heating element SC 200 – 1 & 2 1 & 2 are identical
52VSC200-3 Heating element SC 200 – 3
52-SC-KRAMPE Staple/clamp for element fixing All SC-kilns
52PK-1-10 Element clamp, 1-pole, 10 mm² All SC-kilns
54TFPT-SC Thermocouple All SC-kilns
56LIFT-SC150200 Pressure spring for lid - SC 150 og SC 200 For SC 150 and SC 200